

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

**CITY OF AUSTIN**

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT SPONSOR: AUSTIN WATER UTILITY & PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 BID CERTIFICATION & CONTRACT REP: MONICA LOPEZ  
 CLAY HARRIS  
 PROJECT MANAGER:  
 PROJECT CONSULTANTS: Public Works/St & B  
 DURATION: 660 CAL. DAYS

BID OPENING [ 5/12/2016  
 TIME: 1:30 PM  
 LOCATION: 505 BARTON SPRINGS RD.,  
 SUITE 1045C, CONGRESS  
 CONF. RM  
 PRICE EXPIRATION: 90 CAL. DAYS  
 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: \$990 P/CAL. DAY

PROJECT: WATERS MAIN-SOUTHERN SEGMENT OF NORTHERN WALNUT CREEK TRAIL PH 1A

SUB ID# 3168.039

BID INVITATION NO: CLMC577

RESPONSE# 8

PROJECT NUMBER(S) 4570 2307 8837; 8114 8607 A134

ESTIMATE: \$6,723,350.00

BIDDER(S):				M A SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.		DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD.		PROTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. & PROTA, INC JV		THYSSEN-LAUGHLIN, INC.		AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, LP		CENTRAL ROAD & UTILITY		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
LOCATION:				AUSTIN, TX		AUSTIN, TX		AUSTIN, TX		AUSTIN, TX		HOUSTON, TX		AUSTIN, TX		AUSTIN, TX		SANTA MARIA, CA	
GUARANTEE: BB-Bid Bond				BB		BB		BB		BB		BB		BB		BB		BB	
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED				3		3		3		3		3		3		3		3	
SECTION A-GENERAL ITEMS																			
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
101S-A	7.6	AC	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 103,740.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 5,569.40	\$ 42,327.44	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
602S-B	275	SY	ST. AUGUSTINE BLOCK SODDING	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 2,447.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00
602S-D	1,290	SY	GRASS SODDING	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 8.36	\$ 10,784.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,900.00
604S-A	4,005	SY	NON-NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD, HYDRALIC PLANTING	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,015.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,201.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,405.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,015.00
604S-D	11,500	SY	NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD, HYDRAULIC PLANTING	\$ 2.50	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,500.00
604S-G	440	SY	MULCH	\$ 49.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 22,088.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00
608S-1(B)	15	EA	PLANTING TYPE "BURR OAK", SIZE IN INCHES 3	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 557.40	\$ 8,361.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
608S-1(C)	15	EA	PLANTING TYPE "CEDAR ELM", SIZE IN INCHES 3	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 7,335.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 2,229.60	\$ 33,444.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
608S-1(D)	20	EA	PLANTING TYPE "DESERT WILLOW" SIZE IN INCHES 2	\$ 475.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 445.90	\$ 8,918.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
608S-1(L)	17	EA	PLANTING TYPE "LACEY OAK" SIZE IN INCHES 2	\$ 465.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 5,763.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 9,095.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 445.90	\$ 7,580.30	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,900.00
608S-1(M)	11	EA	PLANTING TYPE "MOUNTAIN LAUREL", SIZE IN INCHES 1.5	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 5,698.00	\$ 445.90	\$ 4,904.90	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
608S-1(O)	5	EA	PLANTING TYPE "LIVE OAK", SIZE IN INCHES 3	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 613.10	\$ 3,065.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				M A SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.		DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD.		PROTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. & PROTA, INC JV		THYSSEN-LAUGHLIN, INC.		AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, LP		CENTRAL ROAD & UTILITY		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
608S-1(P)	5	EA	PLANTING TYPE "POSSUMHAW", SIZE IN INCHES 1.5	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 250.80	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
608S-1(T)	12	EA	PLANTING TYPE "TEXAS PERSIMMON", SIZE IN INCHES 1.5	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 278.70	\$ 3,344.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
608S-1(X)	25	EA	PLANTING TYPE "MEXICAN PLUM", SIZE IN INCHES 2	\$ 410.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 390.20	\$ 9,755.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 27,500.00
609S-A	10,160	SY	TOPSOIL AND SEEDBED PREPARATION	\$ 5.75	\$ 58,420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 101,600.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 56,896.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 91,440.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 66,040.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 56,896.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 71,120.00
609S-C	95	SY	NATIVE GRASSLAND SEEDING AND PLANTING	\$ 3.75	\$ 356.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 270.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 636.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 380.00
610S-A	2,400	LF	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE A CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPICAL APPLICATION-HIGH DAMAGE POTENTIAL)	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00
SP610S-P	1	LS	REMEDIAL TREE CARE	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 55,740.10	\$ 55,740.10	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
610S-R1	81	EA	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TREES (4" TO 12")	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 445.90	\$ 36,117.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,300.00
610S-R2	3	EA	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TREES (12" TO 18")	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,393.50	\$ 4,180.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
610S-R3	1	EA	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TREES (18" TO 24")	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
628S-B	375	LF	SEDIMENT CONTAINMENT DIKES WITH FILTER FABRIC	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00
639S	45	LF	ROCK BERM	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 2,506.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00
641S	1	EA	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,950.90	\$ 1,950.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
642S	3,240	LF	SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	\$ 3.10	\$ 10,044.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 10,206.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 11,664.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,720.00
648S	32	LF	MULCH SOCK	\$ 11.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 892.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00
700S-TM	1	LS	TOTAL MOBILIZATION PAYMENT	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 239,000.00	\$ 239,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 222,774.00	\$ 222,774.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
701S-T	4,500	LF	TEMPORARY FENCE, 8 FOOT HIGH, CHAIN LINK TYPE	\$ 8.75	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 112,500.00
802S-B C.I.P.	2	EA	C.I.P. PROJECT SIGN	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,672.20	\$ 3,344.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
803S-CD	540	CD	BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 100.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 195.10	\$ 105,354.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,400.00
803S-SF	500	LF	SAFETY FENCE	\$ 1.75	\$ 875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
SP803S-PCMB	540	CD	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 45,144.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,400.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION A-GENERAL ITEMS</b>					<b>\$ 738,622.25</b>		<b>\$ 846,439.00</b>		<b>\$ 555,328.25</b>		<b>\$ 671,273.00</b>		<b>\$ 682,950.50</b>		<b>\$ 677,503.50</b>		<b>\$ 784,978.54</b>		<b>\$ 727,420.00</b>
SECTION B-WASTEWATER LINE ITEMS																			
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
210S-A	3,350	CY	FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 30.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 217,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 41,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 244,550.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 209,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 117,250.00
315S-A	12,095	SY	SUFACE MILLING	\$ 3.25	\$ 39,308.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 96,760.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 39,308.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,285.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 53,218.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 37,494.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,285.00

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				M A SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.		DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD.		PROTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. & PROTA, INC JV		THYSSEN-LAUGHLIN, INC.		AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, LP		CENTRAL ROAD & UTILITY		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
340S-B(B)	55	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 4 INCHES, TYPE B	\$ 118.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 105.90	\$ 5,824.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00
340S-B(C)	12,095	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2 INCHES, TYPE C	\$ 13.00	\$ 157,235.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 217,710.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 154,816.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 193,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 145,140.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 157,235.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 154,816.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 157,235.00
340S-B(D)	2,145	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2 INCHES, TYPE D	\$ 55.00	\$ 117,975.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 139,425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 298,155.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,072,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 268,125.00	\$ 584.60	\$ 1,253,967.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 132,990.00
432R-5	365	SF	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS TO 5 INCHES THICKNESS, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,832.50	\$ 16.70	\$ 6,095.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,205.00
SP503A	21	EA	WATERTIGHT RING & COVER	\$ 785.00	\$ 16,485.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 724.60	\$ 15,216.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
504S-3W	8	EA	ADJUSTING WATER VALVE BO	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 306.40	\$ 2,451.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
505S-B	564	LF	ENCASEMENT PIPE 54 INCH DI	\$ 344.00	\$ 194,016.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 90,240.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 157,920.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 186,120.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 197,400.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 218,832.00	\$ 278.70	\$ 157,186.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 141,000.00
506S 4WW	8	EA	MINOR MANHOLE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT, 48 INCH DIA.	\$ 522.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,225.40	\$ 9,803.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
506S ABWW	4	EA	ABANDONMENT OF EXSITING MANHOLES	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,058.60	\$ 4,234.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
506S M1WW48	1	EA	STANDARD PRE-CAST MANHOLE W/CIP BASE, 48 INCH DIA.	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 18,390.03	\$ 18,390.03	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
508S-I10S	1	EA	INLET, STANDARD	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,296.50	\$ 6,296.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
509S-1	3,329	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,658.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,987.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,329.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,316.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,322.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 48,270.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 10,985.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,329.00
510-ASD 18DIA	17	LF	PIPE, 18 INCH DIA. RCP (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 6,154.00	\$ 137.07	\$ 2,330.19	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
510-AW6DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 6 INCH DIA. DUCTILE IRON TYPE (ALL DEPTH) INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 80.30	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00
510-AW8DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 8 INCH DIA. DUCTILE IRON TYPE (ALL DEPTH) INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BCKFILL	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 87.30	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
510-AWW 6DIA	45	LF	PIPE, 6 INCH DIA. PVC ASTM 3034 SDR 26 TYPE (ALL DEPTH) INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 69.10	\$ 3,109.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00
510-AWW 12DIA	40	LF	PIPE, 12 INCH DIA. PVC ASTM 3034 SDR 26 TYPE (ALL DEPTH) INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 73.62	\$ 2,944.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				M A SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.		DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD.		PROTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. & PROTA, INC JV		THYSSEN-LAUGHLIN, INC.		AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, LP		CENTRAL ROAD & UTILITY		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
510-AWW 36DIA	3,357	LF	PIPE, 36 INCH DIA. PVC ASTM F679 PS 115 TYPE (ALL DEPTH) INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,174,950.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 956,745.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,433,825.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 1,017,171.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,174,950.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,292,445.00	\$ 345.90	\$ 1,161,186.30	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,551,320.00
510-AWW 42DIA	34	LF	PIPE, 42 INCH DIA. PVC ASTM F679 PS 115 TYPE (ALL DEPTH) INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 710.00	\$ 24,140.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 913.00	\$ 31,042.00	\$ 524.90	\$ 17,846.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
SP510- ABWW	522	LF	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING AC PIPE INCLUDING CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 21,402.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,918.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,572.00	\$ 44.60	\$ 23,281.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,220.00
510-BWW 6X6	1	EA	CONNECTING NEW 6" SERVICE TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE (6" DIA. NEW SERVICE TO 6" DIA. PRIVATE SERVICE)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,511.40	\$ 2,511.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
510-FWW	83	LF	CONCRETE TRENCH CAP, 4 FT. WIDTH	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,233.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,158.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 6,938.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,150.00
SP510- FWW5	368	LF	ROCK RUBBLE TRENCH CAP, 5 FT. WIDTH	\$ 72.00	\$ 26,496.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 29,440.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,672.00	\$ 44.60	\$ 16,412.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,880.00
SP510- FWW9	160	LF	SCOUR CHANNEL TRENCH CAP, 9 FT. WIDTH	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 13,376.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00
SP510- RWW	131	LF	REMOVAL OF EXISTING AC PIPE	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 14,803.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 9,039.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 7,296.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,550.00
658S-1	1	EA	TEMPORARY VOID PROTECTION (PLYWOOD PLANKING)	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
658S-2	3	CY	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL FOR VOID MITIGATION	\$ 148.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 396.90	\$ 1,190.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
658S-3	3	EA	PEA GRAVEL-FILLED POLYPROPYLENE BAGS FOR VOID MITIGATION	\$ 64.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 83.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
658S-4	2	CF	3 TO 5 INCH ROCK FOR VOID MITIGATION	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 111.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
658S5	3	SY	FILTER FABRIC FOR VOID MITIGATION	\$ 7.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 16.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
658S-6	12	SY	PERMANENT FURF REINFORCEMENT MAT FOR VOID MITIGATION	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 334.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
658S-7	3	CF	LOW SLUMP CONCRETE	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 167.10	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
658S-8	5	LF	SPECIAL TRENCH SAFETY ASSOCIATED WITH OBSERVATION OF VOIDS &/OR FLOWING WATER	\$ 128.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,059.10	\$ 5,295.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				M A SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.		DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD.		PROTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. & PROTA, INC JV		THYSSEN-LAUGHLIN, INC.		AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, LP		CENTRAL ROAD & UTILITY		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
SP658S-10	5	DAY	DOWNTIME ASSOCIATED WITH OBSERVATION OF VOIDS &/OR FLOWING WATER ASSOCIATED WITH ITEM 510 PIPE WORK	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 6,131.40	\$ 30,657.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SP658S-11	5	DAY	DOWNTIME ASSOCIATED WITH OBSERVATION OF VOIDS &/OR FLOWING WATER ASSOCIATED WITH ITEM SS02430 TUNNEL EXCAVATION BY MTBM OR TBM METHOD WORK	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 16,722.00	\$ 83,610.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
824S	4	EA	TRAFFIC SIGNS	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 557.40	\$ 2,229.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
863S-4	4	EA	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-B-B)	\$ 16.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 111.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
871S-A	30	LF	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 24 INCHES IN WIDTH, 90 MILS IN THICKNESS WHITE IN COLOR	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 837.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
SS01540A	1	LS	BYPASS PUMPING-COMPLETE IN PLACE AT WWMH NO.30	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 83,610.10	\$ 83,610.10	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
SS01540B	1	LS	BYPASS PUMPING-COMPLETE IN PLACE AT WWMH NO.4	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 27,870.00	\$ 27,870.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SS01540C	1	LS	BYPASS PUMPING-COMPLETE IN PLACE AT WWMH NO.86191	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 16,722.00	\$ 16,722.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SS01540D	1	LS	BYPASS PUMPING-COMPLETE IN PLACE AT WWMH NO.124770	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 48,250.00	\$ 48,250.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 83,610.10	\$ 83,610.10	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
SS02430	564	LF	TUNNEL EXCAVATION BY MTBM OR TBM METHOD	\$ 740.00	\$ 417,360.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 310,200.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 349,680.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 461,916.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 267,900.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 384,084.00	\$ 2,272.50	\$ 1,281,690.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,128,000.00
SS03330	564	LF	LOW DENSITY CELLULAR CONCRETE	\$ 88.00	\$ 49,632.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 104,340.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 39,480.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 65,424.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 67,680.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 47,150.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,120.00
SS03465 A72	14	EA	WATERTIGHT PRE-CAST PLYMER CONCRETE MANHOLE, 72 INCH DIAMETER	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 658,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 784,000.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 493,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 651,000.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 581,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 784,000.00	\$ 29,369.90	\$ 411,178.60	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 644,000.00
SS03465 B72	7	EA	PRE-CAST PLYMER CONCRETE MANHOLE, 72 INCH DIAMETER	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 332,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 237,160.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 290,500.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 387,100.00	\$ 30,429.00	\$ 213,003.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 322,000.00
SS03465 C72	42	VF	PRE-CAST POLYMER CONCRETE MANHOLE RISER, 72 INCH DIAMETER	\$ 370.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 501.20	\$ 21,050.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 31,500.00
SS03465 D1	1	LS	WWMH NO. 1, INCLUDING 120" BASE & RISER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 97,529.10	\$ 97,529.10	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				M A SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.		DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD.		PROTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. & PROTA, INC JV		THYSSEN-LAUGHLIN, INC.		AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, LP		CENTRAL ROAD & UTILITY		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
SS03465 D2	1	LS	WWMH NO. 2, INCLUDING 120" BASE & RISER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 105,100.00	\$ 105,100.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 93,069.90	\$ 93,069.90	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
SS03465 D5	1	LS	DROP WWMH NO. 5, INCLUDING 72" BASE & RISER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 37,340.10	\$ 37,340.10	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SS03465 D6	1	LS	DROP WWMH NO. 6, INCLUDING 72" BASE & RISER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 37,340.10	\$ 37,340.10	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SS03465 D29	1	LS	CAST-IN-PLACE WWMH NO. 29, INCLUDING 84" BASE & RISER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 50,160.30	\$ 50,160.30	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
SS03465 D30	1	LS	CAST-IN-PLACE WWMH NO. 30, INCLUDING 84" BASE & RISER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 51,832.50	\$ 51,832.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION B-WASTEWATER LINE ITEMS</b>					<b>\$ 4,141,906.75</b>		<b>\$ 4,485,471.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,086,341.75</b>		<b>\$ 4,828,270.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,119,605.50</b>		<b>\$ 5,126,386.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,863,145.02</b>		<b>\$ 6,212,284.00</b>
SECTION C-TRAIL SEGMENT 2 ITEMS																			
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
104S-C	612	SF	REMOVE P.C. COCNRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 5,446.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,448.00
111S-A(C)	78	CY	EXCAVATION	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 7,098.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,566.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 4,344.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00
132S-A(C)	188	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,972.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 14,852.00	\$ 44.60	\$ 8,384.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,820.00
204S-A(C)	1,058	SY	PORTLAND CEMENT TREATMENT OF MATERIALS IN PLACE 6 INCH THICKNESS	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,870.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 68,770.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,464.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 24,334.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,696.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 38,088.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 41,262.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,406.00
204S-B(C)	76	BL	PORTLAND CEMENT (6 LB/CF)	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,952.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,572.00	\$ 167.20	\$ 12,707.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 45,600.00
360S-A(C)	757	SY	6 IN. CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$ 54.00	\$ 40,878.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 64,345.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 32,551.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 83,270.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,915.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 115,064.00	\$ 100.30	\$ 75,927.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,700.00
401S-A(C)	68	CY	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION, PLAN QUANTITY	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 90.20	\$ 6,133.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,400.00
414S-C (C)	51	CY	CAST-IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT	\$ 830.00	\$ 42,330.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 24,735.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 57,630.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 1,393.50	\$ 71,068.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
SP414S-FL (C)	532	SF	FORM LINER FOR CAST-IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$ 67.00	\$ 35,644.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 25,004.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 51,072.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 29,632.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,596.00
432S-PRC-2	85	LF	PEDESTRIAN ADA RAILING-OPTION 1 (STANDARD 707S-2)	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 12,155.00	\$ 167.20	\$ 14,212.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION C-TRAIL SEGMENTS 2 ITEMS</b>					<b>\$ 159,696.00</b>		<b>\$ 257,416.00</b>		<b>\$ 104,514.00</b>		<b>\$ 234,457.00</b>		<b>\$ 202,423.00</b>		<b>\$ 318,393.00</b>		<b>\$ 269,119.00</b>		<b>\$ 209,310.00</b>

# CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				M A SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.		DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD.		PROTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. & PROTA, INC JV		THYSSEN-LAUGHLIN, INC.		AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, LP		CENTRAL ROAD & UTILITY		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION D - TRAIL SEGMENT 1 ITEM																			
104S-F	7	EA	REMOVE P.C. COCNRETE FOUNDATIONS	\$ 660.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,672.20	\$ 11,705.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
111S-A (D)	87	CY	EXCAVATION	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 7,917.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 7,264.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,610.00
132S-A (D)	212	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 14,628.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 16,748.00	\$ 44.60	\$ 9,455.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,180.00
204S-A (D)	1,192	SY	PORTLAND CEMENT TREATMENT OF MATERIALS IN PLACE 6 INCH THICKNESS	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 77,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,536.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,416.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,304.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 42,912.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 46,488.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,344.00
204S-B (D)	86	BL	PORTLAND CEMENT (6 LB/CF)	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,472.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,042.00	\$ 167.20	\$ 14,379.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 51,600.00
360S-A (D)	853	SY	6 IN. CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$ 54.00	\$ 46,062.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 72,505.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 36,679.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 93,830.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 81,035.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 136,480.00	\$ 100.30	\$ 85,555.90	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,300.00
401S-A (D)	76	CY	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION, PLAN QUANTITY	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,028.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,864.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 6,346.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,800.00
414S-C (D)	36	CY	CAST-IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT	\$ 830.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 1,393.50	\$ 50,166.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
SP414S-FL (D)	418	SF	FORM LINER CAST IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT	\$ 67.00	\$ 28,006.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,064.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 40,128.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 23,282.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,254.00
824S (D)	14	EA	TRAFFIC SIGNS	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 687.00	\$ 9,618.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 557.40	\$ 7,803.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION D-TRAIL SEGMENT 1ITEMS</b>					<b>\$ 145,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 239,741.00</b>		<b>\$ 94,861.00</b>		<b>\$ 258,847.00</b>		<b>\$ 203,779.00</b>		<b>\$ 311,002.00</b>		<b>\$ 262,446.40</b>		<b>\$ 234,088.00</b>
SUBTOTAL SECTION A-GENERAL ITEMS:					\$ 738,622.25		\$ 846,439.00		\$ 555,328.25		\$ 671,273.00		\$ 682,950.50		\$ 677,503.50		\$ 784,978.54		\$ 727,420.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION B-WASTEWATER LINE ITEMS:					\$ 4,141,906.75		\$ 4,485,471.00		\$ 5,086,341.75		\$ 4,828,270.00		\$ 5,119,605.50		\$ 5,126,386.00		\$ 5,863,145.02		\$ 6,212,284.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION C-TRAIL SEGMENT 2 ITEMS:					\$ 159,696.00		\$ 257,416.00		\$ 104,514.00		\$ 234,457.00		\$ 202,423.00		\$ 318,393.00		\$ 269,119.00		\$ 209,310.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION D-TRAIL SEGMENT 1 ITEMS:					\$ 145,500.00		\$ 239,741.00		\$ 94,861.00		\$ 258,847.00		\$ 203,779.00		\$ 311,002.00		\$ 262,446.40		\$ 234,088.00
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>					<b>\$ 5,185,725.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,829,067.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,841,045.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,992,847.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,208,758.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,433,284.50</b>		<b>\$ 7,179,688.96</b>		<b>\$ 7,383,102.00</b>

MATHEMATICAL ERROR FOUND AND CORRECTED

TRUE COPY OF BID TABULATION AS RECEIVED OR CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONDITIONS GOVERNING PROPOSALS.

  
 CAPITAL CONTRACTING OFFICE  
 CONTRACT PROCUREMENT DIVISION  
 CITY OF AUSTIN, TX

06/09/16  
 DATE